IFW 2024 Conference: See you in Singapore!

We are delighted to announce that **Insects to Feed the World 2024** will be held in Singapore on **June 19-22nd 2024!** The event will be onsite with a virtual option and will include a range of features including lab-crawls, insect farm tours, workshops, poster sessions and ample opportunities for networking.

For those planning to submit abstracts to IFW 2024 please note the following important dates :

Abstract Submission Opens: 1 August 2023Abstract Submission Closes: 19 January 2024

Keep in mind as well the early bird registration deadlines:

Early Bird Registration Opens: 1 August 2023

Early Bird Registration Closes: 7 April 2024

IFW 2024 is hosted by the Asian Food and Feed Insect Association (<u>AFFIA</u>). The execution of the event is supported by a Local Organizing Committee that includes prominent researchers, executives of leading insect ventures and local government representatives.

Singapore is an emerging hub of the insects as feed and food industry in addition to being a globally renowned center of research and innovation. Singapore is home to the National University of Singapore, widely recognized as the top research university in Asia, and a number of public and private high-tech research centers. These resources, as well as forward-thinking regulations are increasingly focused on innovations in urban agriculture, circular-economy and alternative proteins. Southeast Asia more broadly is home to a vibrant research community, a rapidly growing private sector and, of course, a rich history of insect consumption!

As a major travel hub, Singapore is easy to reach and its visa policies are very welcoming: the vast majority of countries do not require a visa to enter Singapore and those who do are guaranteed an answer within 2 working days of submitting applications.

We will be in touch with more details and announcements! In the meantime feel free to forward this email to any of your contacts who may be interested. Anyone interested in hearing updates on IFW 2024 can register by filling out the form below (<1 min to fill out).

For questions, recommendations or sponsorship opportunities please contact info@IFW2024.com